

बिहार BIHAR

Governor (Indi

He guel

7019

AFFIDAVIT

SI. No. 28030 Date 20/11/19

1-I, Shree Kant Singh, Son of Sri Phulena Singh and Authorized Person of the Manviya Vibhava Vikas Nyas (Trust) Patna, aged about 71 years, resident of Vastu Vihar, Ranjan Path, PO& PS: Danapur DT. Patna, Bihar 801503, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the regional committee of the at Education Teacher for Council National of recognition Bhopal/Bhubaneswar/Jaipur/Bangalore grant seeking permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled Vitthal Collge of Education with intake/ additional intake of 100 students.

2- That the Manviya Vibhava Vikas Nyas Patna, Society/Trust/Institution/College (Strike out whichever is not applicable) is in possession of land as per the following Description:-

2.1- Total Area of the land 4366 square meters.

2.2 Address:

1. Plot no: 469-14 Katha 10 Dhur 8 Dhurki

(1836.59 sq.mtr.)

Khasra no: 1577

Village/ town/ city- Sahzadpur, P.S - Danapur

District - Patna

State - Bihar

Bounded By

North: Agricultural Land, Ajitji & others

South: VENDEE - M.V.V. NYAS

East : VENDEE - M.V.V. NYAS

West: VENDEE - M.V.V. NYAS

2. Plot no:469 - 10 Katha

(1264.86 Sq.

mtr.)

(Address as above)

North: Part Plot - 1577

South: VENDEE - M.V.V. NYAS

East: VENDEE - M.V.V. NYAS

West: Self Vendor

3. Plot no:459/389 - 5 Katha

(632.43 Sq. mtr.)

Khasra no: 1580

(Address as above)

Bounded By

North: Khasra no: 1599

South: VENDEE

East: Remaining part 1580

West: Khasra no: 1577

4. Plot no:459/389 - 5 Katha

(632.43 Sq. mtr.)

Khasra no: 1580

(Address as above)

Bounded By

North: Khasra no: 1599

South: VENDEE

East : Remaining part 1598

West: VENDEE

Registered in the office of Sub-Registrar

Danapur, District- Patna

On 26/06/2008,29/4/2008,03/03/1997 and 06/03/1997.

(2)



- 3- The land is on Ownership basis and the Trust has got title of the land.
- 4- That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5- The land is exclusively meant for running the education institution and permission of the competent authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter no: 182 dated 23-09-2011 of the communication.
- 6- The said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/ institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition has been obtained.
- 7- That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the institution for general public.
- 8- 8- I do hereby swear that my declarations under Para's (1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature:

Name of the Applicant: Shree Kant Singh

Address: Vastu Vihar, Rahjan Path,

Danapur - 801503

State - Bihar

Tel-9263636364

Email – vcepatna@rediffmail.com

Website – www.vitthalcollege.com

Place: Patna

Date:

who is identified by Sri... Advocate solemnly affirmed and declared before me.

> Brajesh Kumar Nandan Notary Public Danapur (Patna,

the devuleat Li as Staned/Purd